GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1010
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011

DEVELOPMENT OF PORTS UNDER PPP MODE
Jeyadural Shri S. R.;Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Maritime Development Programme (NMDP) is being implemented by the Government;

(b) if so, the details of works so far undertaken in various ports in the country including Mangalore Port alongwith the expenditure
incurred thereon on each Project;

(c)the details of projects already implemented/being implemented through Public Private Partnership (PPP)for major ports
development projects;

(d) whether the Government has awarded only a single project so far out of the twenty three projects identified for development under
the PPP mode; and

(e) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI MUKUL ROY)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The Port-wise Status of National Maritime Development (NMDP) projects including Mangalore Port as on 31.10.2011 is furnished
at Annexure -I.

(c): The detail of Projects already implemented/being implemented through Public Private Partnership (PPP) is furnished at Annexure
-1

(d): Yes, Madam.
(e): The delay in award of port projects is generally due to various reasons namely delay in completion of Detailed Project Reports

(DPRs), discharge of tenders, delay in grant of security clearance in respect of bidders by the security agencies, delay in fixation of
upfront tariff, litigation etc.
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